NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted June 23, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: June 27, 2022

<u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m.

<u>PLACE</u>: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the June 14, 2022 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Recognize Rodney Walker as the Mayor's selection for the next Police Chief.	
3.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Leadership Livingston and the Livingston Parish Council On Aging in order to allow Leadership Livingston to build an outdoor seating area at the Council on Aging building.	
4.	Introduce a proposed ordinance and authorize a public hearing for an Ordinance to amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 26 by amending Article VII Sections 26-150 through 26-157, Relative to Mobile Food Vendors; to be held at 6:00 p.m., on July 12, 2022 in the Court Room of the Municipal Building, Denham Springs, LA.	
5.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Servitude in favor of the City of Denham Springs and to provide for Related Matters, a 30' R/W (proposed public street) adjacent to Lots 1 and 6, Square 10, located in Section 58, T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana. Requested by Greg Oivanki (505 Sullivan St.).	
6.	Adopt an Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Servitude in favor of the City of Denham Springs and to provide for Related Matters, a 30' R/W (proposed public street) adjacent to Lots 1 and 6, Square 10, located in Section 58, T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana.	
7.	Hold a public hearing for An Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 and Ending June 30, 2022.	
8.	Adopt An Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 and Ending June 30, 2022.	
9.	Hold a public hearing for An Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 and Ending June 30, 2023.	

10.	Adopt a public hearing for An Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 and Ending June 30, 2023.	
11.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with LaMats Purchasing Commission.	
12.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to renew a rental agreement with Applied Concepts for radars.	
13.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an agreement with Livingston Parish School Board for School Resource Officers.	
14.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Contract with Barriere Construction Co., LLC for the Yellow Jacket Blvd, Improvements Project.	
15.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Agreement with Forte & Tablada, Inc., for Professional Engineering Services for Centerville St. NW Improvements.	
16.	Approve Change Order #1 in the decreased amount of \$76,957.08 and increased time of 15 days to Pro Scales & Construction Services, LLC for the Jean St. and Elmer St. Drainage Improvements.	
17.	Approve Pay Application No. 1 in the amount of \$61,785.00 to NCMC, LLC for the Pete's Hwy Lift Station.	
18.	Approve Pay Application No. 3 in the amount of \$160,588.00 to NCMC, LLC for the Fourth Group Lift Station Project.	
19.	Approve City automobile liability and physical damage insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
20.	Approve City General Liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
21.	Approve Law Enforcement Officers Liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
22.	Approve Public Officials Liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
23.	Approve City property insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
24.	Approve Wastewater Treatment Plant equipment insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
25.	Approve Fire Dept. auto, property and equipment insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
26.	Approve Contractors heavy equipment insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.	
L		City of Denham Springs

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.